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                   VIEWS NEWS 
 

 

SAFETY – RESPONSIBILITY – COOPERATION – HONESTY – RESPECT – LEARNING 
 

TERM THREE 
Thurs 16 Aug Year 1/2 Moonee Ponds Creek Walk 
Mon 20 Aug Book Week Commences 
Tues 21 Aug Author Visit No cost to parents 
Wed 22 Aug 3/4 Excursion – MCG and Shrine cost to parents 
Thur 23 Aug Book Week dress up day and parade 
Mon 27 Aug Donald Bradman’s Birthday  

Casual Day for Green House 

Wed 29 Aug Prep Melbourne Museum Excursion 
Thurs 30 Aug Fathers’ Day Stall 
Fri 31 Aug Year 1/2 Local Walk (shops and secondary school) 
Fri 31 Aug Premier’s Reading Challenge Finishes 
Tues 4 Sept Dawn Fraser’s Birthday 

Casual Day for Yellow House 

TERM FOUR 
Mon 5 Nov Curriculum Day (no students at school) 
Tues 20 Nov Grade Two Swimming (20th to 30th Nov) 
Tues 4 Dec Family Celebration Evening 
Thurs 20 Dec Grade Six Graduation 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

SCART 
Amazing things happen in SCART. This term children have produced 
wonderful pieces of art that are very proudly displayed around the 
school. Children in grades three and four created the city silhouettes. 
Children in grades five and six created the space prints. 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

New books 
Great news…. We are very excited 
as $4,500 worth of new books have 
been purchased for our Junior and 
Senior Reading resources. All books 
have been labelled and added to our 
Reading tubs for our students to 
read and enjoy…… Happy Reading 
(pictured are some of the books that 
can be found in the junior school). 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

School values 
School values at Gladstone Views are 
shown in many ways. The children in this 
photo are from 1R and they take great 
pride in their school. Every day they 
make sure that any rubbish they have goes into the bins when playing 
outside. They also pick up any other rubbish they find and put that in 
the bin. Gladstone Views PS are very lucky to have children who show 
great respect for their school. Thank you to the students. 
 
 

Attention parents 
Can you please help? 
In the SCART room we need small recycled items such as: 

• empty clean fruit cups  
• empty clean water and soft drink 

bottles - No milk or juice bottles please 
• cereal boxes  
• soap boxes 
• toothbrush boxes 
• bottle lids  
• cardboard rolls - No toilet rolls or egg 

cartons please 

Thank you, Ms Groch and Mr Jasenia 

 
 
 

Items distributed with today’s newsletter: 
 
Book Week Information 
 
Term 3 Fundraiser Order Form 
 
Grades 1 and 2: Woolworths Fresh Food Discovery Program 
Excursion Note 

 
Notes to be returned to school:  
  
Broadmeadows District Athletics – payment 

and permission form due Friday 10th 
August. 

 
Grade 3 and 4 Excursion to MCG and The Shrine – payment 

and permission form due Thursday 16th August 
 
Prep Excursion to Melbourne Museum – payment and 

permission form due Friday 24th August 
 
 

 

Thursday 9th August, 2018    

Principal – Cathie Morcom 
Assistant Principal – Suzy Black 


